
RESOLUTION NO. 1980 - 5 

MAKING APPOIN~fMENTS TO THE GRF-ATER CLEVEI-~ND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF CO~ENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CI.~SSIFICATION FOR EP~LOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOAPd) OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT ADq"HORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APP01NTMEN~f S 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Departmen,~: 
<The following employees) 
4-286 Vincent Matlock 
4-287 Carl Ross 
4-288 Nancy Watts 
~257 John Bland 
/-258 Ronald Hawkins 

Operator 437 $5.93/8.47 

CHANGE IN RATE. GP~ADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTIL~T!VE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Procurement Department: 
17-812" Julld~ weyer TO:Stock Clerk/ 

Truck Driver 
Trainee 383 

PROM:Opera~or 437 

7. 995 

8.47 

Revenue Department: 
40-067Jack Fisk TO:Supervisor of 

Revenue 
Collection 791 

FROM:Money Handler 
Leadman 591 

935.50 

743.00 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
40-194 Dow Hendricks 

40-234 Michae! Watson 

TO:Claims Man 603 
PROM:Claims 

Investigator 
503 

TO:Claims Man 603 
FROM:Claims 

Investigator 
503 

747.50 
727.00 

747.50 
727.00 

Hr. 
12-11-79 
12-11-79 
12-11-79 
12-11-79 
12-11-79 

Hr. 12-09-79 

Hr. 

Bi-wk. 01-06-80 
Bi-wk. 

Bi-wk. 01-06-80 
Bi-wk. 



Resolution No. 1980 - 5 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con’t.) 

LEGAL DIVISION (Con’t.l: 
~la!~s Department (Con t.): 
40-913 James Ambrose 

OPERATIONS DIVISf6N: 

TO:Claims Man 603 
FROM:Claims 

Investigator 
5O3 

£~uiDment Departmeit-Maintenance: 
-f-0-f-~07 Charl~s Mosier TO:General Foreman 

Garages 947 
FROM:Equipment 

Foreman 747 

747.50 
727.00 

1,038.50 

935.50 

Bi-wk. 01-06-80 
Bi-wk. 

Bi-wk. 12-18-79 

Bi-wk. 

21-032 Kenneth Rocco 

Power Department: 
~’0-319 N~rbert Kelsey 

20-354 William Stockdale 

20-363 Vincent D’Abate 

20-37~ David Olynyk 

20-388 Jethe! Ware 

Traffic Department: 
~9-020 Wil~iam Smith 

TO:Equipmint 
Bodyman 541 

FROM:Body 
Repairman 446 

TO:Signal 
Maintenance 
Man 550 

FROM:Signal 
Maintenance Man 
Trainee 450 

TO:Signal 
Technician 650 

FROM:Signal 
Maintenance 
Man 550 

TO:Signal 
Maintenance 
Man 550 

FROM:Signa! 
Maintenance 
Man Trainee 
45O 

TO:Signal 
Maintenance 
Man 550 

FROM:Signal 
Maintenance 
Man Trainee 450 

TO:Signal 
Maintenance 
Trainee 450 

FROM:Laborer 352 

TO:Radio Contro! 
Supervisor 
731 

FROM:Zone 
Supervisgr 634 

8.855 

8.685 

8.855 

8.46 

9.28 

8.985 

8.855 

8.46 

8.855 

8.46 

8.46 

7.745 

850.00 

820.00 

Hr. 01-06-80 

Hr. 

Hr. 01-06-80 

Hr. 

Hr. 01-06-80 

Hr. 

Hr. 01-06-80 

Hr. 

Hr.     01-06-80 

Hr. 

Hr. 01-06-80 

Hr. 

Bi-~k. 01-06-80 

Bi-wk. 



Resolution No~ 1980    5 (3) 

CHANGE IN RATE, AN~D CLASSIFICATION. NO CP~ANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus O~erations Department: 
18-052 Louis Mitchell TO:Assistant 935.50    Bi-wk. 

District 
Superintendent 721 

FROM:Radio Control 880.00    Bi-wk. 
Supervisor 731 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GILADE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
~b-42"Y Lind~ Cooper 

40-429 James Jenkins 

40-430 Leslie Mi!fay 

TO:Claims 694.00 Bi-~k. 
Investigator 
503 

FROM:Claims 677.50 Bi-wk. 
Investigator 403 

TO:Claims 694.00 Bi-wk. 
Investigator 
5O3 

FROM:Claims 677.50 Bi-wk. 
Investigator 403 

TO:Claims 694.00 Bi-wk. 
Investigator 
5O3 

FROM:Claims 677.50 Bi-wk. 
Investigator 403 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
positions Classification Grade 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: 
Data DepaK~enq: 

Senior Program Analyst 
685 

6 

12-23-79 

01-06-80 

01-06-80 

01-06-80 

Effective 
Date 

12-23-79 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

FINANCE AN~ ADMINISTRATIVE 
Procurement Department: 

ADOPTED : 

ATTEST : 

SERVICES: 

January 2, 1980 

/Secretary-Treasurer 

Senior Contract Contro!    6 
Specialist 684 

P~sident 

12-23-79 


