RESOLUTION NO. 1980 - 5

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

	yroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	-	Effective Date	
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS							
Bus Op (The 4-286 4-287 4-288 -257	Following	Department: semployees) Matlock Dss Matts Land	Operator 437	\$5.93/8.47	Hr.	12-11-79 12-11-79 12-11-79 12-11-79 12-11-79	
		CHANGE IN	RATE, GRADE AND CI	ASSIFICATION			
FINAN	CE AND AI	MINISTRATIVE	SERVICES DIVISION:				
	rement De 2 Julius	partment: Weyer	TO:Stock Clerk/ Truck Driver	7.995	Hr.	12-09-79	
			Trainee 383 FROM:Operator 437	8.47	Hr.		
	ie Depart VJack Fi		TO:Supervisor of Revenue Collection 79 FROM:Money Handler Leadman 591	91	Bi-wk. Bi-wk.	12-09-79	
Claims	DIVISION Departs Dow Her	ment:	TO:Claims Man 60 FROM:Claims Investigator 503	727.00	Bi-wk.		
40-234	4 Michael	L Watson	TO:Claims Man 60 FROM:Claims Investigator 503	747.50 727.00	Bi-wk. Bi-wk.	01-06-80	

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con't.)

LEGAL DIVISION (Con't.): Claims Department (Con't.):				
40-913 James Ambrose	TO:Claims Man 603			01-06-80
	FROM: Claims Investigator	727.00	Bi-wk.	
	503			
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department-Mainte	Banca:			
10-907 Charles Mosier	TO:General Foreman Garages 947	1,038.50	Bi-wk.	12-18-79
	FROM: Equipment	935.50	Bi-wk.	
	Foreman 747			•
21-032 Kenneth Rocco	TO: Equipment	8.855	Hr.	01-06-80
	Bodyman 541 FROM:Body	8.685	Hr.	
Davis Dangetmants	Repairman 446			
Power Department: 20-319 Norbert Kelsey	TO:Signal	8.855	Hr.	01-06-80
	Maintenance Man 550			
	FROM: Signal	8.46	Hr.	
	Maintenance Man Trainee 450			
20-354 William Stockdale	TO:Signal Technician 650	9.28	Hr.	01-06-80
•	FROM: Signal	8.985	Hr.	
	Maintenance Man 550			
20-363 Vincent D'Abate	TO:Signal	8.855	Hr.	01-06-80
•	Maintenance Man 550		•	
	FROM: Signal	8.46	Hr.	
	Maintenance Man Trainee			
20-375 David Olynyk	450 TO:Signal	8.855	Hr.	01-06-80
ZO-575 David Grynyk	Maintenance	0.033	11.	01 00 00
	Man 550 FROM: Signal	8.46	Hr.	
	Maintenance			
20-388 Jethel Ware	Man Trainee 450 TO:Signal	8.46	Hr.	01-06-80
	Maintenance Trainee 450			
	FROM: Laborer 352	7.745	Hr.	
-Traffic Department:				
19-020 William Smith	TO:Radio Control Supervisor	850.00	Bi-wk.	01-06-80
	731 FROM: Zone	820.00	Bi-wk.	
·	Supervisor 634		DI-MK'	

CHANGE	IN RATE,	AND	CLASSIFICA	TION.	NO	CHANGE IN	GRADE	
OPERATIONS DIVISION:								
Bus Operations Dep 18-052 Louis Mitch		ŗ	TO:Assistar District	:		935.50	Bi-wk.	12-23-79
		FRO	Superint OM:Radio Co Supervis	ntrol		880.00	Bi-wk.	•
CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION								
LEGAL DIVISION:								
Claims Department: 40-427 Linda Coope	r	•	TO:Claims Investig	gator		694.00	Bi-wk.	01-06-80
		FRO	503 OM:Claims			677.50	Bi-wk.	
40-429 James Jenki	ns	r	Investig TO:Claims Investig		+03	694.00	Bi-wk.	01-06-80
		FRO	503 OM:Claims Investig	eator 4	403	677.50	Bi-wk.	
40-430 Leslie Milf	ay		FO:Claims Investig			694.00	Bi-wk.	01-06-80
'yv"		FR	503 OM:Claims Investi		403	677.50	Bi-wk.	
		DISC	ONTINUING I	POSITIO	NS			
Number of positions		Clas	sification			Grade		Effective Date
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: Data Department:								
1		Seni	or Program	Analys	st	6		12-23-79

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

Procurement Department:

Senior Contract Control 6 12-23-79 Specialist 684

ADOPTED: January 2, 1980 January William William President

685

ATTEST: Allam C. fekman Secretary-Treasurer